currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

			   (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

				   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
				   because of changes in market interest rates.

				   The Group does not have any interest-bearing borrowings and hence, is not exposed to interest rate
				   risk.

				   Any reasonably possible change in the interest rates of floating rate repository deposits at the end
				   of the reporting period does not have material impact on the profit after taxation of the Group and
				   hence, no sensitivity analysis is presented.

			   (iii)	 Equity Price Risk

				   The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in prices of short-term
				   investment.

				   Any reasonably possible change in the prices of the short-term investment at the end of the reporting
				   period does not have material impact on the profit after taxation and other comprehensive income of
				   the Group and of the Company and hence, no sensitivity analysis is presented.

	 Group
		  2018	 2017
		  RM	 RM

	 Effect on Profit After Taxation
	 USD/RM	 – strengthened 8% (2017: 5%)	 497,000
		  – weakened 8% (2017: 5%)	  	  374,000
	 SGD/RM	 – strengthened 4% (2017: 5%)	  236,000 	  472,000
		  – weakened 4% (2017: 5%)
	 IDR/RM	 – strengthened 6% (2017: 5%)	 31,000 	  96,000
		  – weakened 6% (2017: 5%)
	 EUR/RM	 – strengthened 3% (2017: 5%)	  8,000 	  104,000
		  – weakened 3% (2017: 5%)
	 JPY/RM	 – strengthened 5%	  1,200 	  -
		  – weakened 5%		   -
	 THB/RM	 – strengthened 5%	  430 	  -
		  – weakened 5%		   -

				   (374,000)
			   (497,000)

			   (236,000)	  (472,000)

			   (31,000)	  (96,000)

			   (8,000)	  (104,000)

			   (1,200)

			   (430)

104
BP PLASTICS HOLDING BHD. 644902-V ANNUAL REPORT 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2018

27.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’d)

	 27.2	Capital Risk Management

		  The Group manages its capital to ensure that entities within the Group will be able to maintain an optimal capital
		  structure so as to support its businesses and maximise shareholders value. To achieve this objective, the Group
		  may make adjustments to the capital structure in view of changes in economic conditions, such as adjusting the